ncket No · Taffin-

	0110
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) (2 - 23	3-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) / Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar / 27.00	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab and time a high right and the	M Wally light ladde filler bill was
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1012	272726 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TAFFIN, Christian	Name: _Renault
ARBONA, Jean-Pierre	Address: 34, Quai du Point du Jour
	Address. 34; Qual du l'othe du Jour
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Boulogne Billancourt State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: France ZIP: 92109
••	
Execution Date: November 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Tatent Application No.	
09/367,964 August 20, 1999	09/367964
Additional numbe	rs ☐ Yes 🖾 No
01/31/2000 NUMBER 00000127 09367964 15-Name and address of party (2006)077 correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arthur L. Plevy, Esq.	— 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 650 College Road East, 4th Floor	·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State/Prov.: NJ	'
	50-1057
Country.	
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	William Internal
Arthur L. Plevy	[12]2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0104 Recordation Form Addendum to Form PTO 1595 Page Two Taffin-1 U.S. Serial No. 09/367,964

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) - continued from cover page.

Automobiles Peugeot 75, avenue de la Grande Armee 75116 Paris FRANCE

Automobiles Citroen 62, boulevard Victor-Hugo, 92200 Neuilly sur Seine FRANCE

1

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0105

Attorney Docket: TAFFIN-1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Christian TAFFIN and Jean-Pierre ARBONA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to RENAULT, AUTOMOBILES PEUGEOT and AUTOMOBILES CITROEN, corporations, having their principal place of business, respectively at 34, Quai du Point du Jour. 92109 Boulogne Billancourt (France); 75, avenue de la Grande Armée, 75116 Paris (France); 62, boulevard Victor-Hugo, 92200 Neuilly sur Seine (France), as assignees, and their successors. assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD FOR DETECTING SLIPPERY GROUND AND THE LOCKING OF THE WHEELS OF A VEHICLE, AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION EMPLOYING THE METHOD AND VEHICULE EQUIPPED WITH SUCH TRANSMISSION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charges to said assignees but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oath, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assign, and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, as amended, or by any connection which may be substituted for it.

We convenient with said Assignees, their successors assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property and herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full rights to convey the same as herein expressed.

day of

Signed at

this

10/11/99

Christian TAFFIN

Jean-Pierre ARBONA

SIGNED IN OUR PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:

WITNESS WITNESS

DATE: 11-99 DATE: 17-11-99

RECORDED: 01/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0106